This section describes the various types of shoreline permits and 
permit review process.   

8.2.1 Shoreline Substantial Development 
Permit 

A. Permit required  
A permit is required for any development with a total cost or fair market value 
exceeding seven thousand forty-seven dollars ($7,047) (or the value as amended or 
adjusted for inflation per RCW 90.58.030 [3] [e]) or any development which 
materially interferes with the normal public use of the water or shorelines of the 
state, except those exempted developments set forth in WAC 173-27-040

[...]

uses as necessary to assure consistency of the project with the Master Program and 
the Act. 

The following developments shall not require Substantial Development Permits:  

a)  Any development of which the total cost or fair market value, whichever is 
higher, does not exceed seven thousand forty-seven dollars ($7,047),2 if such 
development does not materially interfere with the normal public use of the water 
or shorelines of the state. The dollar threshold established in this subsection must 
be adjusted for inflation by the office of financial management every five years,